CAN SUPERCONDUCTORS tel.: +420 323 619 695
Ringhofferova 66 fax: +420 323 619 697
251 68 Kamenice
Czech Republic
SUPERCONDUCTING CURRENT LEADS             CSL
Superconducting ceramic tubes with silver covered
ends of a low contact resistance are suitable for current
leads to both conventional and high temperature
superconducting magnets, transformers and other low
temperature equipments. Applications of these leads
effectively reduce heat leak into cryostats.
Characteristics
Material: Bi1.8Pb0.26Sr2Ca2Cu3O10+x (2223 phase)
Density: ~ 5.5 g/cm
3
Critical temperature: 110 K
Specifications
Type Outer diameter Length
(+4%, -0%)
Cross-section
area ( 10%)
Silver contact
length
Silver contact
resistance
CSL-5/70.1 5 mm 70 mm 7 mm
2
 10 mm approx. 3 
CSL-5/70.2 5 mm 70 mm 7 mm
2
 10 mm approx. 3 
CSL-7/70.1 6.6 mm   70 mm 14 mm
2
 10 mm approx. 2 
CSL-7/70.2 6.6 mm   70 mm 14 mm
2
 10 mm approx. 2 
CSL-10/80.1 9.6 mm   80 mm 22 mm
2
 10 mm approx. 1.5 
CSL-10/80.2 9.6 mm   80 mm 22 mm
2
 10 mm approx. 1.5 
CSL-12/80.1 12 mm   80 mm 34 mm
2
 12 mm approx. 1 
CSL-12/80.2 12 mm   80 mm 34 mm
2
 12 mm approx. 1 
CSL-12/80.3 12 mm   80 mm 34 mm
2
 12 mm approx. 1 
CSL-12/120.1 12 mm 120 mm 34 mm
2
 12 mm approx. 1 
CSL-12/120.2 12 mm 120 mm 34 mm
2
 12 mm approx. 1 
CSL-12/120.3 12 mm 120 mm 34 mm
2
 12 mm approx. 1 
CSL-12/160.1 12 mm 160 mm 34 mm
2
 12 mm approx. 1 
CSL-12/160.2 12 mm 160 mm 34 mm
2
 12 mm approx. 1 
CSL-18/80.1 18 mm   80 mm 78 mm
2
 15 mm approx. 0.7 
CSL-18/80.2 18 mm   80 mm 78 mm
2
 15 mm approx. 0.7 
CSL-18/80.3 18 mm   80 mm 78 mm
2
 15 mm approx. 0.7 
CSL-18/120.1 18 mm 120 mm 78 mm
2
 15 mm approx. 0.7 
CSL-18/120.2 18 mm 120 mm 78 mm
2
 15 mm approx. 0.7 
CSL-18/120.3 18 mm 120 mm 78 mm
2
 15 mm approx. 0.7 
CSL-26/120.1 26 mm 120 mm 180 mm
2
 15 mm approx. 0.4 
CSL-26/120.2 26 mm 120 mm 180 mm
2
 15 mm approx. 0.4 
CSL-26/120.3 26 mm 120 mm 180 mm
2
 20 mm approx. 0.3 
Type Minimum self field
critical current*